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PETITION FOR RECONSIDERATION OF H. 0 PROGRAM 

The Ambassador 
American Embassy Case: IV 3458181 H41-33 
127 Panj Abhum Building, 9th Floor 
Sathom Tai Road 
Bangkok 10120- Thailand 
(attn: The Orderly Departure Program) 

The President of the Families of Vietnamese 
Political prisoners Association 
P. 0 Box 5435 Arlington VA 22205-0635 

My name is Le Van Tuyen. I was born on August 9, 1945, at Cao Duong Ly Nhan, Ha 
Nam North Vietnam. I am a catholic, migrating to South Vietnam in 1954. My current address is 
147/1 Ngo Gia Tu. Binh Dinh, An Nhon district. Binh Dinh province. 

I served in the Vietnamese Armed Forces Republic of Vietnam from February 25. 1967 
to April 30, 1975, which was eight years two months and five days. My service number was 
65/162427 with the last rank as Lieutenant, field artillery, battalion 223. division 22. KBC. 6419. 

After April 30, 1975. I was imprisoned from June 26, 1975,successively, in the following 
communist re-education camps: 

-Trang Lon (Tay Ninh province) from June 26, 1975 to 
- Long Giao (Long Khanh province) from June 1976 to 
- Hoc Mon (Ho Chi Minh city) from February 1978 to 
- Z 30 C Ham Tan (Thuan Hai province) from March 1979 to 

June 1976. 
February 1978. 
March 1979. 
October 21,1980. 

When I was released and returned to my current address, I made a copy of my original 
Certificate of Release( enclosed 1} and reported to the police at An Nhon district, Binh Dinh 
province where they took the original copy of my Certificate of Release and put me under 
surveillance for 12 months. While I was under surveillance, suddenly. my mother. 82 years old, 
living at 75/64 Tran Van Dang. section 18. district 3. Ho Chi Minh City. became very ill without 
anyone to take of her. I came to the An Nhon district police to ask for permission to move to my 
mother's house to take care of her. Considering my situation. they allowed me to temporarily 
move to my mother's house and transferred my file to the police at section 18, district 3, Ho Chi 
Minh City (enclosed temporary residence document 2). On April 7. 1982, the police at section 
18, district 3 issued me a Certificate of residence, according to the order number 0011 CT 1 UB, 
signed on January 14, 1982 by the People Committee of Ho Chi Minh City (enclosed 3). On 
June 21, 1982, The police at section 18, district 3, called me to complete the release procedure 
and issued a document to reinstate my citizen rights, according to the decision number 1851 
QD 1 UB, signed on June 21, 1982 by the People Committee district 3 (enclosed 4). After that, 
my mother passed away, the police at section 18. district 3, did not allow me to continue living at 
my mother's house and ordered me to return to my current address at An Nhon district, Binh 
Dinh province. In 1983, I was allowed to add my name to my wife's household. (enclose 5). 

When the two governments begin to accept applications for immigration to the US. I 
used the copy of my original Certificate of Release from the Communist re-education camps to 
file my application. ... t.; 

The application for leaving the country was sent to the Vietnamese Interior Department. 
I was issued a passport according to H.O list 41-33. 

The application for a sponsor was sent to the Charity in CA 
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The application to request a transfer to RD was sent to ODP office in Thailand on 
October 22, 1993. At this time, the Vietnamese External Affair announced that people in H. 0 
program must have the certificate from the Vietnamese Interior Department when they came for 
the interview. On October 24, 1993, I came to the File Department of the Vietnamese Interior 
Department to ask for the certificate ( enclosed 6) and to make a copy of the reserved copy of 
my Certificate of Release from the re-education camps from the original file of the Vietnamese 
Interior Department ( enclosed 7). Prior to my interview, I came to the police at An Nhon district, 
Binh Dinh province, to ask for my original Certificate of Release that they took from me before to 
present it to the interview committee. However, the An Nhon police told me that they lost my 
Certificate of Release. To have a tangible proof, on November 22, 1994, I requested the An 
Nhon police to certify that they lost my Certificate of Release ( enclosed is the certification from 
An Nhon police 8). On March 17, 1995, on my preliminary interview, a Vietnamese External 
Affairs officer announced at room 3D that: 

1. Any unclear and illegible documents should be certified by the proper authorities. 
2. If the original copy is not available, the reserved copy from the File Department of the 

Vietnamese Interior Department should be obtained to present to the interview 
committee. 

The An Nhon police lost my original Certificate of Release. The copy of my Certificate of 
Release in my application file was blurry. Also, the copy of my Certificate of Release that I 
obtained from the Vietnamese Interior Department( certified on October 28, 1993) was blurry;so I 
came to the File Department of the Vietnamese Interior Department to show them the certification 
from the An Nhon police and borrowed the reserved copy of my Certificate of Release. On 
March 22, 1995, I put the reserved copy of my Certificate of Release from the Vietnamese 
Interior Department into my interview file. When I submitted my file at room 14, I presented all 
the documents relating to my imprisonment and the imprisonment of my wife who, before 1975, 
served in the Republic of Vietnam government (enclosed 9); however, the translation officer only 
accepted certain documents and said that any other documents should be presented when asked 
by the interview committee. In the morning, on March 24,1995, my family and I was interviewed 
by the Committee. I was asked about my household, and relation with any relatives in foreign 
countries; however, the interview Committee did not ask about my Certificate of Release from the 
re-education camps so that I did not have a chance to clarify that I borrowed the reserved copy 
from the File Department of the Vietnamese Interior Department. As a result, my Certificate of 
Release was questioned by the Interview Committee (enclosed 10). 

To prove the truth of my situation, once again, I came to the File Department of the 
Vietnamese Interior Department to ask for a certification and made copies of all the documents 
relating to my imprisonment from June 26, 1975 to October 21, 1990 (enclosed certification 11). 
Except the Decision number 144, releasing prisoners including me, signed on October 4, 1980 
by the Vietnamese Interior Department, was the secret file so that I was not allowed to make a 
copy. Decision number 144 was only provided when there was direct request from the US 
Committee. Because of my unfortunate case that affects my political life and my children's 
future, my family is undergoing great distress and agony. During the past 20 months, I have tried 
to file petitions but to no avail. I earnestly and respectfully send you this petition in hope that, out 
of mercy, you will consider my unfortunate case, and directly verify my imprisonment file at the 
following agencies: 

- The File Department of the Vietnamese Interior Department 
- My file at the District 3 police, Ho Chi Minh City. 
I certify that everything I wrote in this petition is the whole truth 

All the documents enclosed in this petition are authentic and issued to me by the Vietnam 
government. 

After verifying my file at the above two agencies, if there is any discrepancy in my 
statements and documents in this petition, I am willing to be punished according to the laws. 

While I am waiting for your consideration and response. My family and I would like to 
express my sincere gratitude to you. Thank you very much. 



./ 

Documents enclosed 
-Copy of Certificate of Release(1) 
-Temporary residence(2) 
-Certificate of household(3) 
-Reinstatement of citizen rights (4) 
-Household( 5) 
-Certificate from the Vietnamese Interior Department(6) 

Binh Dinh. December 2, 1996 
Sincerely, 

Le Van Tuyen 

-The reserved copy of Certificate of Release from the Vietnamese Interior department(7) 
-Certificate from An Nhon police(8) 
-The imprisonment document of Bui thi Thanh Ha(9) 
-Denial from the interview Committee(10) 
-Certification from Major Nguyen Thi Cuc( 11) 
-Fingerprints (12) 
-Graduation Certificate from the army school(13) 
-Graduation Certificate from the field artillery school (14) 
-Old photos( 15) 
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DaN XI~ cUu XET DI~N H.O 

- VAN PHONG THlfQNG VleN QU~ HOI HOA KY 
- VAN PHONG H~ VleN QUOc HOI' HOA KY 
- BA GIAM DOC CHlfdNG TRiNH OOP 

Thong qua ban cU\J xet h6 sd cl,.l\J tll nhan chinh trj ( H.D ) 127 
Sathorn Tqi Road Bangkok 10120 ThaiLan 

A , ~ Y A 

- ONG GIAM DOC SO NGO~I VV VI~T NAM 
184 Bis Pasteur Qu~n 1 Thanh ph6 tli6 Chi Minh 

- BA CHU TICH HOI Families of Viet~amese 
Political prisoners Association 
P.O Box 5435 Arlington V.A 22205 - 0635 

Toi tt~n: lE VAN TUYEN sinh ngay 9 thang 8 n~m 1945 . 
Chanh qUiin Cao [)u'c)ng Ly NhAn , Ha Nam Bi1c Vi~t .C6ng giao di cu'vao 

Nam 1954 . [)iq chi hi~n tqi 147/1 Ngo Gia TV, Thi Trci'n Binh E)inh , Huy~n An 
Nhdn , Tinh Binh Djnh . I 

Gia nh~p quAn dQi Vi~t Nam CQng Hoa tungay 25-2-1967 d~n 30-4-1975 
thc)i gian 8 n~m 2 thang 5 ngay . 56 quan 65/162427 cci'p b~c cu6i cling Trung uy 
phao dQi ph6 ddn vi cu6i cling ti@u d03n 223 phao binh thuQc su'ldoan 22 . KBC. 
6419. ' 

Sau 30 4- 1975 t6i da bi t~p trung cai 1qo tli ngay 26 - (,- 1975 li~n tilfp 
qua cac trqi : ~ 

- Trang LOn (Tinh TAy Ninh 26 6 1975 d€n 6 i- 1976 ) 
Long Giao (Tinh Long Khanh 6 1976 d@n 21- 1978 ) 

- H6c M6n ( Thanl1l Ph6 H6 Chi Minh 2 1978 d~n 3 !- 1979 ) 
- Z 30 C Ham TAn ( Ti~h Thu~n Hai 3 1979 dtln 21-10 - 1980 ) 
Thai gian toi bi giam gillia 5 n~m 3 thang 25 ngay 
KfNH THlfA Quf CAP: 
Khi du'qc ph6ng thich v@ dia phu'dng toi da pho to ban chi,lh gici'y r'a trqi 

( dinh kern 1 ) r6i dtln trinh di~n Cong An Huy~n An Nhdn ,Tinh- Binh E)inh . Ndi 
day da thu gill ban ch inh gici'y ra trqi cua toi va I~p h6 sd quan ch~ tqi diq phu'dng 
12 thang .Trang Mc toi dang, bi quan ch~ tqi qu~ VQ thi m~ ruQt toi Phqm Thi 
Nhu'Qng 82 tu6i thu'CJng tm 75' /64 Tran V~n Dang phu'ung 18 qu~n 3 Thanh Ph6 
H6 Chi Minh dQt bitfn dau l1~ng kh6ng ngu'C1i nu6i du'Ong va chc'im s6c ,toi d@n 
trlnh xin c6ng an diq phu'dng v@ nu6i du'ong m~ gia .Chinh quy@n diq phu'dng xet 
thay hoan canh neo ddn cua gia dinh toi n~n da cho phep t6i dtioc v@ nuoi du'ong 
me gia d6ng thbi cap gi~y chu.y€n giao quy@n quan ch€ d~n rldi t6i tqm tru la, 
phu'bng 18 qu~n 3 Thanh Pho H6 Chi Minh ( dinh kern giiy tqm tm 2 ) . E)~n 
ngay 7/4/1982 Cong An Phu'CJng 18 qu~n 3 da dip cho t6i gia'y chang nh~n hQ 
kh3u chi thi s6 001/ CT / UB 'ky ngay 14 / 1/ 1982 cua Uy Ban nhan dAn Thanh 
Ph6 ( dinh kern 3 ) . Ngay 21 - 6- 1982 Cong an Phu'CJng 18 qutn 3 tri~u t~p toi 
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dffn lam thu h,lc giai ch~ va toi dllqc dip giay tra quy~n cong d~tl thea quyfft dfnh 

I 

s6185/ QD / UB ky ngay 2~ /6/1982 cua Uy Ban Nhan Dan Ru~n 3 ( dinh kern 
4 ) . Sau d6 I me toi qua dfJi( chfft ) Cong An PhllfJng 18 qu~n 3 khong cho Wi tam 
1m nt1a dll6i toi v~ qu~ vq tfJi Huy~n An, Nhdn I Tlnh Binh Dint} sinh s6f1g lam ~n 
. Dffn ni1m 1983 I toi dllqc vao he} khau cua vq toi ( drnh kern 5 ), . 

Khi 2 Chfnh phu cho phep nfJp hb sd dinh cll tfJi Hoa Ky toi da dung ban 
pho to cua ban chlnh gia'y n~ trfJi khi toi v~ d~ I~p hb sd . 

- Hb sd xin xuat canh geli Be} NQi Vv Vi~t Nam va dllqcicap hQ chiffu thea 
danh sach H.O 41 - 33 . I 

- Ha sd xin nglliJi bao trq geli dffn HQ tit Thi~n CA 
, 

- He. sd xin nang vao di~n RD geli qua v~n phong ODP Thai Lan ngay 22 / 
10 /1 1993 . Cfing vao lhfJj di@m nay Sel NgofJi Vv cho bifft di~n H.O khi vao 
phong van phai c6 gia'y xac nh~n cua BQ NQ VV nen ngay 24 /10/1993 toi de'n 
Cvc IlIU tm he. sd Be} NQi Vv xin giiy xac nh~n ( drnh kern 6 ) va xin pho to gia'y ra 
trfJi ban IlIU trong he. sd g6c BQ NQi Vv c6 xac nh~n ( dfnh kern 7 ) . Gan dffn ngay 
phong van toi dffn Cong An' Huy~n An Nhdn ,Tinh Binh Djnh d@ xin mllc;ln I<)i , 
ban chfnh giay ra tr<)i aua toi rna trlloc day Cong An da thu gin d~ trinh len phai 
doon phong va'n .Cong An Huy~n An Nhdn tra 1M giay ra tr<)i cua toi da bi that 
I<)c. D@ c6 b~ng chung, ngay 22 .11. 1994 toi da lam ddo xin Cong An Huy~n 
An Nhdn xac nh~n dA lam tha."t I<)c ban chinh gia'y ra tr!)i cua ~oi ( dfnh kem giay 
x.ic nh~n 8 ) ngay 17 / 3/1995 khi vao sd va'n vien chuc Sel Ngo!)i Vv da phfi bie'n 
t!)i phong 3D la : ! 

1. NIJllng gily tt; nao klJong dtlC/C ra rang n~n lien l~cl trtlc tie'p co quan 
do dd xac nhJn la; . ' ! 

• • I 

2. N~u kh6ng co ban chinh thl den mtlgn ban Itlu tron~ CI)C h6 50 Itlu tril 
;BQ N9i VI) trtnb len phai doan . . 

Ban chinh gia'y ra tr!)i cua toi da bj Cong An Huy~n An Nhdn lam tha't IfJc 
( mat) con ban pho to giiy ra tr!)i luc n!)p hb sd cua toi qua lu ~fJ ( sO' 1 ) ban pho 
to gia'y ra tr!)i cua Cvc ha sd IlIU tm BQ NQi Vv rna toi xin pho t8 c6 xac nh~n ngay 

. 28 /10/1993 cfing qua lu mfJ nen toi de'n Cvc LlIU tm h6 sd B9 NQi Vv trinh giay 
xac nh~n Cong An Huy~n An Nhdn I Tlnh BinhDinh xin mllqn ~an IlIU gia'y ra tr!)i 
trong he. sd IlIU tm Be} NQi Vv . Ngay 22 /3/ 1995 toi da n!)p ban IlIU gia'y ra lr!)i 
cua BQ NQi Vv vao h6 sd phong van. Trong luc n!)p h6 sd t!)i phong 14 toi da n!)p 
,tat ca cac gia'y ti'1 c6 lien quan dffn vi~c cai t!)O cua toi va giiy cai t!)O cua vq toi 
IBui -Thj -Thanh -Ha trllOc n~m 1975 da phvc vv cho chinh phu Vi~t Nam Ce}ng 
Hoa thuQc BQ Thong Tin Chieu Hbi ( dinh kem 9 ) nhllng vien chuc tiffp nh~n he. 
sd phien dich chi nh~n nhUng giiy ti'1 chinh con cac giay tfJ ~hac lo!)i ra va noi 
khi nao phai doan hoi de'nse trinh .Sang ngay 24 / 3/ 1995 toi va gia dinh dllde 
tie'p kiffn phai doan , sau ph~n tra IfJi cac diu hoi v~ he} khau I hi) tjch va sl/ lien 
h~ ngllfJj than el mJl1c ngoai .Rieng v~ giiy ra tr!)i cua toi phai doan phong yin 
khong hoi de'n nen tai khong dllqc trinh bay ro vOi phai doan v~ vi~c toi da mllqn 
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ban hAl giiy ra lr(J.i eua Cve h6 sd hAl lrtl 8q Nqi Vv lrinh len phai doan phong vin 
nen loi da bi phai doan nghi vin vi: giiy ra tr(J.i eua loi ( dinh kenj. 10 ) . 

I)@ chang minh stJ oan ae eua gia dinh toi mQt lein nlla tOi da d~n Cve Hd 
Sd An Ninh BQ NQi Vv xin giiy xae nh~n va sao Ive nhung giiy to c6 IH~n quan 
dfn vi~ hQC t~p cai t(J.o cua ~6i nh~m mvc dich chong minh 16i da bi giam gill W 
ngay 26/6/1975 d~n 21/10/1980 (dinh kern giiy xac nh~n 11 ) .Rieng quy@t dinh 
56144 ky ngay 4/10/1980 cu'a BQ N9i Vv trong quy@l dinh ra lr(J.i l~p th@ nay c6 
t~n 16i I quy@t djnh nay la h6 sd m~t hQ kh6ng cho ca nhan sao Ivc rna chi cung 
cap khi e6 stJ yeu eAu tn,tc ti@j> cua phai doan Hoa Ky . StJ oan at nay da lam cho 
gia dinh t6r vo cling dau, kh6 vi n6 anh huang tn,tc ti@p d~n dCii s6ng chinh tri I 

hldng lai t6i va con cai t6i I da 20 thang qua I 16i khi€u n(J.i nhi@u lein nhllng van 
chtla dtlQC giai quy@t .Vi qua oan ac va dau kh6' nen t6i da m(J.nh d(J.n vi@t ddn 
nay gUi d@n qui cip .Tai thathi@t kinh thinh cAu qui cip vi long nhan d(J.O rna 
giop dB I nghien cuu va tn,tc ti@p xac minh hfi sd cai t(J.o cua t6i t(J.i : 

- O,Jc h& sCllliu triJ' Bf, N(}; v~ V;~t Nam I 
- H& sCI quan chd t9i C6ng An qu~n 3 Thanh phd H6 Chi rninh . 
T6i xin cam doan nhang loi khai trong ddn nay la hoan toan stJ th~t . 
Cae giiy to t6i glti kern trong ddn nay d@u la giiy to th~t do nha ntille Vi~t 

Nam eip phat cho t6i . I 

Sau khi qui cap cho xae minh hfi sd cua loi t(J.i 2 ndi tren, ne'u khong dong 
stJ th~t nhu loi khai trong ddn ho~c c6 stJ gia d6i nao trong giiy to toi xin chiu mQi 
hinh ph(J.t theo phap lu~t . 

Trong khi cho d(ji stJ can lhi~p I xae minh va giup dB cua qui cip .Kinh xin 
qui cip nh~n ndi day long bi@t dn chan thanh cua gia dinh t6i. I 

H6 sC1dinh k~m 
- Ban pM t~ gidy fa tf~i ( 1) 

- Gi5y t<Jm tro ( 2 ) 
- Gi5y chung nh~n "'" khiu ( 3) 
· Gidy tfa quy~n c~ng dJn ( 4 ) 
~khiu(5} 

- Giay dc n~n B<I N9i Vv ( 6 ) , 

BinhE>jnh I ngay 2 thang 12 n~m 1996 
Kinh d<t1 

- Ban phd to gidy ra tf~i ( 7) JIiU t~i BQ NQi Vv 
- Gidy xac nh4n Cong An Huy~n An Nhdn ( 8 ) 
- Gi.fy cai tilo Bui . Thi -Thanh- Ha ( 9 ) 
- Gi5y tli cMi cua pMi doan pltOng van ( 10) 
- Gidy xac nh4n cua Ba ThUfu Til Nguyt!n Thi Cue ( 11 ) 

- Danh c,hi ban ( 12) 
· B4IJg Teft nghi~p Tn/Cing 5i qua,n ThU Duc ( 13 ) 
· B4ng tOt n8hi~p Trtlong 5i quan PMo Binh ( 14) 
- Hinh anh eli ( 15) . 
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THE IMMIGRATION AND NA~URALIZATION SERVICE 

OF THE UNITED STAtES OF AMERICA 
. 

10 ) 

Dear/Kbzh gai k. Y Qf) T u..uqJI-- Wtd:: IV# IfV ( - S2 , ___ _ 

f 
COOP lIppIicao~galD; JJII, iMtt) ~ T 

I) We regret we are unable to appto;J-y~atlon for refugee resettlement admission to the Uniled 
S~. . 

To be reseUled In the United States as a refugee, an applicant must meet the statutory definition of 
refugee contained In section 101(a)(42) of the Immigration and NaUonaJity Act (INA), as amended. 
Refugee status can be approved onI y if the applicant establisheS a credible claJ m of persecution or a we1l­
founded fear of persecution oft aceouht at race, teliglon. natlonhlJty, 'membershJp In a particular sociaJ 
group, or poUticaJ opinion. AdditlonaJly, all applicants for refugee status in the United States must 
estabUsh that they are not precluded from entry into the United States under other sections of1aw. 

During your interview with an officer of the United States Immigration and NaruraJiiation Service (INS), 
your claim to having been persecuted or havihg :rwell-founded fear of persecution was reviewed. At that 
time, you were given the opportunity to present evidence, documentation. andlor an accumulation of 
decall through verbal testImony of the events or circumstances that support your claim of persecution or a 
well-founded fear of persecution. After carefuliy reviewing your account of these events and surrounding 
circumstances. It has been determined that you do not quaJify for refugee status. 

2)0 You may be eligible for Public Interest Parole (see attached letter). 

3)0 We are unable to approve your application for resettlement In the United States under the Public Interest 
Parole program because you do not meet the criJeria indlcated below: 

la)O Married sons and daughters (of former re-educatlon camp detainees who are eligible as refugees) 
must have approved petJtiohS filed on their behalf. or on behalf of their spouse, by a sibling or 
closer relation who is currentiy residin~ in the United States. Who is wHllng to pa~ transportation 
coSts. and who demonstrateS that he'sl1e has the t1mmclhi ablllty to soppdrt Ule parolees to ensure 
they do nol become public charges. 

3b)O Fonner US government or private company employees who are not eligible for refugee status may 
be considered for publiC interest parole only if they have siblings or closer relations currently 
residing in the United States who are willing to pay transportaclon costs and demonstrate that they 
have the financiaJ ability to support the parolees to ensure they do not become public charges. 

3c)O Unmarried children of foririer US govenilnent or private company employees who are approved as 
PubUc Interest Parolees are allowed to accompany their parents to the United States only if the 
ctUldren ~ under tH~twe:~. 

3dp~~ 

. \ .' 

, ! 

lmmigrllliolnnd Natutali Stoic.. 
OJ TnI Nhiip Ot' Va Nhiip T~ch Hm Xj 

Applicant Copy 
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1) ChUng tol rai tiec chltng toi khong tite' ch5p thulm don xlrt Ii nail tJi ainh cli lai Hoa Ky cua Ong'lllJ 
du~c. . ..' '. . 

Di'dtic!c tat djnh cd I,!i Hoa Ky nhtl ~t TI~rihi Ii n~tI. nglli>i n9P dOli phat Iz$i du c1jnh nghia do lu~t phdp 
qui dfnh,ve'ngtlb! I~ rqn co trong aieu khoan 101(a)(42) cua Dq.o Lu41 Di Tru Nh~ Oi Va Nh~p T{chda~ 
dtJ9c bO sung stla dOl. 

Dien Ii nan chi' co Ihe drMc chap tl!uJn neil ngu;'; nap don dua ra nh,z~g lai kIwi bi nguoc dai Bang tin 
cay, hoad nhJiig 10 so bi ~gilJc aai Ihay ro, vi'IY' tJ~ cluIng IOC. ton giOo, quoe tich: hoi ~ie"n CIJ~ 1I1!UIIg 
nhom h~i hop dac bilt, hoac pHat bie~ f kitn clli;,1! Iri. 77le~ vao dd, nllling ngu~i nop Mn xin Ii nail cI' 
Hoa Ky phai chi,;'g minh khang bi loai ra khai su nhap cli Hoa Ky do n/lring dieu lutit'kMc nna.· . 

•• 4" • ' ,''' /., ~.... _ 
Trong khi dc1~c phdng wln bJi vien clllle So Di tru Nlufp cd Va" Nha.'p rich (INS). "'Illizg tJi khoi ve sl1 
ngllqc ~iii vi1>tf 10 stJ b~ ngtl~c tIfi thay r~ da alJ~ duyft fel ll}~ Ngay (uc 0.6. Ong/Bd aa co co 1I9i de: 
a'l~ bang chang, lfu li~u. vd Illumg chi tiet gop nh~ qua 10; chting ~e 'nilliiig stJ ki¢n, hor1c hoarl canh de . 
bO IUC them cho to; khai bi ngllOc iflii hoae sli 10 so bi ngdoc alii IIJ/iy roo 

t, •. J' l 

Sau khl de; duytt xel can IMn sl! tudng tdnh vii/jlling su ki~n vd hOdll cdllh xung quanh. elillng toi dS 
quye~ ainh rlfni OnglBa khc1ng hoi du tieu cJlUan Ii nan.' • 

• t" • 

2) Ong/Ba au lieu ChlUll~ tlleo dirn Tq.m Dung vi Cong I~h (PIP) (coi 11111 di~" kem). 

, I 

3) Chllng toi khang tile clUlp tlmQn dOn xin tai dinll eu'''vao Hoa Ky'theo dien Tam Dung vtCOng leh (PIP) 
bbi v'i OnglBd kMng 119i du tie'u chum; aa dti~c cll/dan sat' day: . 

3a) 

3b) 

3c) 

Con Ira; va con gat da co gia dinh (eu~ C!tu cat I(}o viin, da-dli~c clllip Ihu~n la '"gubi ti nqn) phai 
co don xin dO. dtJ~c chap thucln do anI. em hocic than nhan gan. lJien dang eli ngu tai Hoa Ky nop 
bao lanl! cho ho hay cho vO/~hO;Ili. 119 va than nlU711 c!~ng dng tllII~~ !rn lih; dt cliIlY&; va dllln!?' to', 
rtIng ho co kha ,uing tai cilinll de dip du'J~g cho nglloi tam dung diJ bao dain Ilglibi nay kh6ng tro 

\, ., .. ' ...... _. 1 . 

tllanll gan" nallg elta xa 1I~1. 

C~~ nMn vien ella chin!1 pi"; Hoa Ky "oGe c~c Iltiiigtu' khong du tie'u ell/leill liinli trfllig ~i n'}" co 
thi ddOc co; nhtlla hgtlbi tam dung v(eong ich neil ho co linh em hoac thwl nhan gan IIlfll dang cu· 
ngu tal Hoa Kj ung tlumn . Ira' tien dt chuye~ va cllling to raL,ig ho 'cd kha na'hg tal cI/i;lh de' cap 
dr/dilK eho ngdbi t~lm dwig a/bao aam ngubi nay k/u)lIg trd't/ulnh gall" nang czla xfihqi. 

Nllll~g ngfibi con doc than CUll etlll TlI/(111 viill cua c!Ji;,h pill; Hoa Ky ho(Zc cae hang tu'da' d/Joc chap 
tlruan la~ ngdbi tam'dll"g v{collg [ch, chi'duoe phep dt theo cha me tai Hoa Ky neu nluirig ngubi COli 

Tlay' d,i;,i 2 J 111M, • -. • 

Please see the reverse for an English translation 
(XiII eoi bcin ~icll t;e~,g A 'h d mat sau) 
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May 20.1996 
PE1Tl10N FOR RECONSIDERATION 

The Ambassador 
American Embassy 
127 Panj Abhum Building, 9th Floor 
Sathom Tai Road 
Banglmk 10120 - Thailand 
(Attn : The Orderly Departure Program) 

Case: rv 345818 I H41-33 

By the humanitarian program, all south VIetnam officers who had at 
least 3 years in the communist re-educaUon camps are considered political 
refugees and they are pIivy~ged to be settled in the U.S.A. 

While we resettled in the U.S.A. some of our friends are still living in 
Vietnam due to misunderstanding about paperwork. They have already sent 
petitions to you to request re-interview. and they are waiting for your 
reconsideration. 

We. the undersigned. ex-South Vietnam political detainees, currently 
reSiding at Tacoma. Washington State respectfully confum the following 
infmmation related to the case of Mr. LE VAN TUYEN. H41-33. born on August 
09, 1945 in Ha Nam: 

1) Mr. LE VAN TUYEN was a genuine officer in Vietnamese Armed Forces 
( Republic Of VIetnam. 

2) He was impIisoned in the same re-education with us from ,June 26. 
1975 to October 21. 1980 ( HAM TAN re-education camp). 

We all lmew that our former military comrade in Vietnamese Armed 
Forces. Mr. Le van 1\J.yen now is extremely depressed and that his children. 
being still very young ,are dropouts from their schools due to Mr. Tuyen's 
advcrsity. 

We hope that Mr. Ambassador you will soon approve Mr. Tuyen 
application for refugee resettlement admission to the United States. Your 
consideraUon will save not only our genuine comrade but also save his 
innocent children. 

We hereby certify that. to the best of our knowlcdge and belief, the above 
statement is true and complete information abo\1 t Mr. Le van Tuyen. 

Respectfully yours. 

1) NGUYEN T:H'A.l\lH CONG 

Tacoma. WA 98405 
Phone number: (206. 

2) LE LOI 

Tacoma. WA 98405 
Phone number :(206) 

3) rrRINH NGOC SANG 

Tacoma. WA 98405 
Phone number: {206! 
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